2016, and other applicable provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, 

the Committee of Creditors hereby accords consent for the reimbursement of the Monthly  

cost of the Zoom subscription used by the Authorized Representative (Mr. Ashish) for 

holding meetings with homebuyers. 

The  Monthly expense of ₹3,434/- (Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Four 

only) shall be considered as a CIRP Cost and reimbursed accordingly. 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT this cost shall be included in the CIRP expenses and 

treated in accordance with applicable regulations.” 

The Resolution was voted upon from 25
TH

JULY, 11AM    to  28

[...]

Remaining items are minor and supported by internal records. 

Proposed Resolution for CoC Approval 

“RESOLVED THAT, the Committee of Creditors hereby accords its consent to approve 

and reimbursethe Corporate Debtor running expenses amounting to ₹9,004/- (Rupees 

Nine Thousand Four Only), incurred for the month of December, as detailed above. 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the said amount shall be treated as part of the CIRP Cost, 

in accordance with the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and 

applicable regulations.”

[...]

the approval of security expenses incurred for the period January to May 2025. 

Breakdown of Security Expenses 

Month Amount (₹) 

Month Amount (₹) 

January 2025 ₹1,00,408/- 

February 2025 ₹1,00,408/- 

March 2025 ₹1,00,408/- 

April 2025 ₹1,00,408/- 

May 2025 
₹1,00,408/- 

June 2025 90,000/- 

Total ₹5,92,040/- 

(Rupees Five Lakh  Ninety Two Thousand Forty Only) 

Proposed Resolution for CoC Approval 

“RESOLVED THAT COC approves the  Security Expense of Rs 502040/-  for the 

Month of January 2025 ,February , March April and the  Security Expense of Rs 

100408/-  for May   Amounting to Rs 592040(Rupees Five    lacs Ninety Two  Thousand  

Forty   only)  are hereby Approved.” 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the said amount shall be treated as a CIRP Expense in 

accordance with the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and 

the Insolvency Resolution Process Regulations, 2016.”